From machine number: 2193

IPL, DIMAS WS 355, 2004-46, 531 12 22-7

DIMAS WS 355

Reservdelar

Spare parts
Ersatzteile

Pieces de rechange
Piezas de repuesto
Ricambi

Pecas
sobresselente

53112 22-77

DIMAS



No. Pos. Description No. Pos. Description
531 11 30-40 C Guide wheel complete 53111 92-77 A O-ring 31,4x1,6
531 11 30-44 Flush cut flange compl. Std. 5311192-79 B O-ring 40x1
531 11 30-67 Hydraulic mo&compl 531 11 92-80 g O-ring 43x1
m Bx30xg | n£1 1 92-8§ .@@4&
SQQ Eru ivoting arm coma1 Cc’ 111 92-8 8 O-ring 49x1, 64 289
531 11 31-61 Feeding motor down feed 5311193-03 C Key PK 4x4x18
531 11 31-67 B Motorbracket complete 5311193-07 D Key PK 6x6x14
53111 31-68 B Feeding motor cpl 5311193-08 E Key PK 6x6x16
531113169 B Worm gear 50:1 complete 5311193-10 E Key PK 8x7x25
5311131-70 B Worm gear 33:1 complete 5311193-12 D Key PK 8x7x35
5311131-72 D Feeding wheel compl. 5311193-19 F Shaft seal
53111 31-77 F Hydraulic motor compl 5311193-20 E Seeger circlip
53111 31-81 E Pivoting arm 5311193-22 D Seeger circlip
5311131-82 E Pivoting arm compl. US/CAN 5311193-26 JL Washer 7x22
5311131-95 G Flush cut flange compl. 1" 531119340 F Plug
53111 31-96 | Guide wheel lower compl. 531119341 F Plug
53111 31-97 | Guide wheel upper compl. 5311193-44 C X-ring 29,82x2,62
53111 31-98 | House compl. 5311193-45 D X-ring 85.32x3.53
53111 31-99 | Bladeguard guide compl. 5311193-50 G Screw MF6S 4x12 12.9
53111 32-00 H Mounting bracket compl. 53111 93-53 JK Screw MLC6S 6x12
53111 32-24 H Measure rod kompl. 5311193-55 A Spring
531118041 F Quick coupling female 5311193-56 C Bushing PCM 252815
531118042 F Quick coupling male 5311193-64 H Spring
5311180-45 B Quick coupling female 5311193-65 F O-ring 11,3x2,4 Viton
53111 80-46 B Quick coupling male 5311193-67 E O-ring 64x2
53111 81-13 E Magnetic plug 5311193-75 D X-ring 114x1,78
53111 81-44 F Pressure relief valve 5311193-76 D O-ring 94,97x1,78
5311181-93 F Spring 53111 93-77 DE Screw MCBS 8x75
5311181-96 B Tooth wheel set 32cc 5311194-06 D Key PK 5x5x16
5311181-98 B Driving shaft 531 11 94-07 E Key PK 6x6x20
531 11 82-18 Watercoupling 53111 94-08 G Screw UF6S 5/16-18 x 5/8
5 1119410 G Screw MC6S 12x90
ﬁ&ﬁsﬁruéﬁt‘m’fhﬁﬁi‘ts COMEi 110413 1K Hande
531 119045 FI Ball 531 11 94-14 | Strap
5311190-83 E Thrust washer 53111 94-15 JK Strap fastener
5311190-85 E Thrust needle bearing 53111 94-16 | Saddle washer
5311190-94 E Needle bearing 53111 94-18 H Screw M6S 12x120
5311190-95 H Rivet 5311194-20 H O-ring 40x2
53111 90-97 A Ring nut 531 1194-24 A Chain
5311190-98 F Spring 53111 94-25 | Washer
531 1190-99 F Ball 53111 94-26 KL Screw K6S 6x16
5311191-02 A Locking washer 5311194-32 L Plug
5311191-44 D Bearing 53111 94-35 K Edge list 3,3 Meter
5311191-45 B Washer 531121344 F Support ring
5311191-46 C Thrust washer 5311214-02 F Valve lever hub
531119147 A Thrust washer 5311214-03 F Valve lever
531119149 CF Thrust needle bearing 5311214-50 E Thrust washer
5311191-50 B Thrust needle bearing 5311214-54 E Distance washer
5311191-51 C Thrust needle bearing 53112 14-68 | Distance
5311191-52 G Plug 5311216-11 K Knob
5311191-55 C Needle bearing 531122002 E Running shaft
531119156 C Needle 5311220-03 E Running wheel
5311191-58 C Shim 531 1220-04 E Blade wheel
53111 91-65 JK Blind rivet 4x12 531122005 E Primary shaft
5311191-77 E Shaft seal 5311220-06 E Sealing washer
53111 91-79 E Shaft seal 5311220-07 E Guide ring
531 1191-81 | Washer BRB 10,5x22 5311220-08 E Cover
5311191-83 GH Washer 13x24x2 531122009 E Blade shaft
5311191-85 EF Sealing washer 531122010 E Sealing cover
5311191-88 B Sealing ring 5311220-11 E Blade flange
531 11 92-02 G Screw M6S 12x25 53112 20-12 Blade flange
531 11 92-03 Screw M6S 12x30 53112 20-14 Saw-carriage
112 20- 188 _@53 t
ﬂﬁi@?struéxwdaﬁmﬁa rts.cqngi 22009 -4289
531 11 92-12 Screw M6S 6x20 531 12 20-22 Operating spindle
531 11 92-18 K Screw M6S 8x25 531 12 20-25 Guide wheel
5311192-22 E Screw M6S 12x90 12.9 531 12 20-26 C Nut
5311192-49 L Nut cap MHM M6 53112 20-27 G Rack
53111 92-60 J Washer 5x19x1 5311220-28 G Rack
5311192-62 F O-ring 18,3x2,4 5311220-29 A Protecting shield




No. Pos. Description No. Pos. Description

5311220-33 C Bearing housing 531 12 22-96 J Outer side, Right compl. 1000mm
5311220-34 C Axial journal 531 12 23-03 Outer side, Left compl. 1000mm
531 42 20-37 & 53112 23-12 és ‘ﬁg uar 0.

551 akionParts.com ez &Bionclood conl
531122044 G Guide 53112 23-17 Outer side Left 1000 compl
531122048 C Distance 531 12 23-21 D Feeding shaft

531122049 E Plug 5311223-22 E Plug

531122063 G Compression washer 5311223-33 A Attachment

5311220-70 G Safety stop 53112 23-38 | Distance

5311220-84 F Valve block 531122340 | Distance pipe Left
531122085 F Valve plate 531122343 | Strap fastener alu.
5311220-86 F Retracting block 531122345 J Splash guard compl.
5311220-87 F Valve 5311223-49 J Splash guard

531122106 F Plug 53112 23-52 JK Slide rail

5311221-07 F Cone 53112 23-57 H Friction plate

5311221-08 B Cover 53112 23-58 | Guide axle lower
5311221-11 G Coupling link 5311223-60 H Grade plate

531122118 G Compression washer 53112 23-61 J Bladeguard compl. 1240mm
531122120 G Flush cut flange 531122369 J Outer side, Right compl. 1240mm
5311221-21 G Track 5311223-76 J Outer side, Left compl. 1240mm
5311221-22 G Track 5311223-85 L Bar

5311221-23 G Track 5311223-88 L Cramp

5311221-24 G Rack 5311223-90 L Holder

5311221-25 G Guide 5311224-16 K Flush bladeguard 1240 compl.
531122136 A Stud 531122419 K Outer side Right 1240 compl.
5311221-37 A Securing plate 5311224-21 K Outer side Left 1240 compl.
5311221-50 G Mounting bracket 53112 24-47 A Locking nut

5311221-52 A Hood 5311224-50 E Blade shaft 1"

5311221-67 A Washer 5311224-51 E Blade flange 1"
531122169 L Guide 5311224-52 E Blade flange 1"
5311221-73 F Plug 5311224-53 G Flush cut flange 1" US/CAN
531 1224-54 H Mounting bracket
SCHAstrurtisinParts.com sz | o

531 1221-83 | Wheel 5311224-56 H Link to track-holder
5311221-84 | House 53112 24-57 H Track holder

5311221-85 | Excentric shaft 5311224-58 H Clamping plate

53112 21-86 | Lock 5311224-59 H Clamping plate nut

53112 21-87 | Bar attachment 531122460 H Breaking plate

53112 21-88 | Bar 5311224-64 A Lifting cylinder
5311221-89 A Guide spindle 53112 24-65 A Chain adjuster Right
531122190 | Upper alu.profile 531122466 A Chain adjuster Left
531122191 | Distance 53112 24-67 A Fixed Handle

531122192 | Lower alu.profile 531122468 A Lifting handle

531122193 | Distance pipe Right 53114 20-25 F Nipple

531122196 JK Guide 53114 20-26 B Nipple

531122215 J Bladeguard compl. 800mm 720126550 F Cylindrical pin 4x6
5311222-39 J Bracket 72013 08-50 E Cylindrical pin 5x16
531122240 J Lock shackle 72013 53-50 H Cylindrical pin 6x20

53112 22-43 JK Lock key, Right 720 1365-51 H Cylindrical pin 6x50

53112 22-44 JK Lock key, Left 72141 66-00 | Spring pin 2x12
531122245 JK Lock cone 7214257-00 L Spring pin 4x22
531122249 J Outer side, Right compl. 800mm 7214258-00 F Locking pin FRP 4x20
5311222-50 J Outer side, Left compl. 800mm 72553 01-51 B Screw MC6S 4x35
5311222-51 E Waterhose 7255304-51 B Screw MC6S 4x45 12.9
5311222-53 K Flush bladeguard 800 compl. 72553 29-01 AB Screw MC6S 5x16
5311222-55 K Outer side Right 800 flush compl. 72553 33-01 B Screw MC6S 5x25
5311222-56 K Outer side Left 800 flush compl. 72553 39-01 A Screw MC6S 5x40
5311222-60 K Top holder 7255364-01 G Screw MC6S 6x10
531122269 E Water block 72553 66-01 JK Screw MC6S 6x12
5311222-70 A Chain wheel 72553 68-01 JK Screw MC6S 6x16

53112 22-72 B Stop screw check valve 72553 70-01 CIJK  Screw MC6S 6x20

53112 22-73 Casing 72553 74-01 E Screw MC6S 6x30

531 53 76-01
ssﬁéﬁs&rummﬁa rts.cpriZsien S8 8ERNRB289
53112 22-79 Carrier 72553 79-01 | Screw MCG6S 6x45

531 12 22-80 Brake lining 72554 53-01 F Screw MC6S 8x25

53112 22-84 B Adapter 72563 27-51 DF Screw MF6S 5x12
531122285 D Pivoting arm wheel 50:1 72563 37-51 | Screw MF6S 5x35
531122287 D Feeding cover 72563 66-51 E Screw MF6S 6x12
5311222-88 J Bladeguard compl. 1000mm 72563 68-51  AlL Screw MF6S 6x16




No. Pos. Description No. Pos. Description
72563 70-51 EJK Screw MF6S 6x20
725 64 49-51 Screw MF6S 8x16
728 54 53-05 Stop, serew P6
meiaB A rusisonewrts.com  888-634-4289
728 8327-05 D Stop screw SK6SS 5x1
728 8443-01 D Stop screw SK6SS 8x8
7312316-01 A Nut M6
73143 20-01 IL Nut ML6M 10
7314322-01 C Nut ML6M M12
7322514-01 | Nut M5 Nylock
7322516-01 AEI Locking nut M6
7322522-71 H Locking nut M12
734 11 52-01  AEIJK Washer BRB 6,4x12
73411 63-01 DF Washer BRB 8,4x16
7353130-10 F Seeger circlip SGH 30
735313310 | Retaining ring SGH 35
7382103-04 D Bearing
7382104-04 D Bearing
7382105-00 E Bearing
73822 02-24 | Bearing 6202-2RS1
73822 06-15 E Bearing
74038 18-01 B Sealing ring
74042 04-00 A O-ring 6,1x1,6
740 42 05-00 | O-ring 7,1x1,6
74042 09-00 E O-ring 11,1x1,6
74042 14-00 E O-ring 16,1x1,6
74042 22-00 E O-ring 32,1x1,6
74043 07-00 FG O-ring 9,3x2,4
74043 08-00 | O-ring 10,3x2,4
74043 09-00 CF O-ring 11,3x2,4
740 43 11-00 O-ring 13,3x2,4

ot S{a ] ﬁru&:ﬁb}ﬁpa rts.com
740 4412-00 E O-ring 39,2x3,0
74068 11-21 A V-ring V 18 A
74068 12-21 A V-ring V 20 A

ConstructionParts.com

888-634-4289




A DIMAS WS-355. Saw Carriage

53112 21-67 (x4)

ConstructionParféfl(g};g)

531 11 91-
531 11 90-97 (x4)
531 12 22-70 (x4)
740 68 11-21 (x4) Q @

53111 94-24 (x2)

531 11 92-77 (x2)

ConstructionParts.com

\‘W 725 64 49-51 (x2)
9, N
725 63 68-51 (x4) —Gg» A3

QL

!

\ﬁ’ 531 12 23-33 (x2)

531 12 21-89 (x2)

531 12 24-68 (x2)

734 11 52-01 (x2)

ConstructionParts.com

728 64 51-05 (x2)— 0

531 12 24-47 (x2)

888-634-4289

728 54 53-05 (x2)

531 12 20-14

Vi

/ N
(25
\

(e

888-634-4289




B DIMAS WS-355. Saw Carriage

ConstructionParts.com

*531 11 91-88
*531 11 91-50
*531 11 81-98

*compl 531 11 31-68

725 53 01-51* (x3)

531 11 92-79* (x3)
531 11 31-67*

5 725 53 29-01 (x4)
531 12 22-72* (x2)

531 14 20-26* (x2)

740 38 18-01* (x2)

531 11 80-46 (x2)

ConstructionParts.com

531 11 92-80

**compl 531 11 31-61
**531 11 31-69—

**531 11 82-55

725 53 04-51** (x3)

531 11 91-45** (x3)
53111 92-80

2 Qal 531 12 22-84

531 11 31-67**

4B\ ‘

5V 725 53 33-01 (x4)
P 531 12 22-72** (x2)
\\% 531 14 20-26** (x2)

onstitiEtiohParts.com

o P 531 11 82-63**

888-634-4289

X

531 11 91-88**
531 11 91-50**

e

531 12 21-08**
531 11 92-79** (x3)

888-634-4289




C DIMAS WS-355. Saw Carriage 531 11 91-56 (x28)

Guide wheel compl.
531 11 30-40

53111 91-51 (x2)
531 11 93-44 (x2)

531 11 93-56 (x4)
531 11 92-80 (x2)

P

531 12 20-48 (x2)

531 11 91-56 (x28)

531 12 20-25 (x2)
53111 93-44 (x2)
53111 91-51 (x

S 0m1 12 20-22888'2634'4289

531 11 93-56 (x4)

N

ConstructionP

531 11 92-80 (x2)




D DIMAS WS-355. Saw Carriage

728 84 43-01

rectionParts.com 888-634-4289

531 11 92-85

*Feeding wheel compl.
531 11 31-72

531 11 93-75

531 12 22-80
531 11 93-12 (x2)

i
T

W

2

7

53112 22-79
531 11 93-45

531 11 93-22

e \
531 11 93-22

728 83 27-05

531 11 91-44
112 20-19

ConstructionParts.com 888-634-4289




E DIMAS WS-355. Pivoting Arm

531 11 81-13
74044 12-00 531 91-85

Constructio

531 12 20-06

531 11 90-85 (x2)

@

53112 22-73 (x2)
740 42 09-00 (x2) \H

531 11 94-07 (x2) 1"US/CAN
531 11 93-08

531 11 93-10

53111 90-83 (x4)

ts.com

ionPar

531 12 24-50 (1" US/CAN)

531 11 92-22

NS
R
=
Cc
@
o
>
=

738 22 06-15

740 44 12-00

53111 93-20

53112 20-11
531 12 24-51 (1" US/CAN)

*531 11 31-81 Pivoting Arm

531 12 20-03 (x2)

53112 14-54 (x2)

531 11 93-67

531 11 31-59 Pivoting Arm compl.
531 11 31-82 Pivoting Arm compl. US/CAN

531 12 20-07
53112 23-22
740 42 22-00

531 12 14-50 (x2)

77

777
Wy
Dy

)

7
)

7

S
SA
S
S

S 5) |

531 11 90-94 (x2) %
)
740 43 12-00 (x2) (é )

531 12 20-02 (x2)
740 42 22-00 (x2)
734 11 52-01 (x2)

1

Y,

@

732 25 16-01 (x2)

72563 66-51 (x4)

531 12 20-08

531 12 20-10

738 22 06-15




DIMAS WS-355. Hydraulic Motor
F compl 531 11 30-67

ConstructionParts.com 888-634-4289

531 14 20-25

531 11 91-85

531 11 93-40

CO—531 11 92-70 (x2)

(Gl 734 11 63-01 (x4)

*735 31 30-10
*531 12 13-44
*531 11 93-19

531 11 30-78*

Constructi

@
Qo725 54 53-01 (x4)

*compl 531 11 31-77

53112 21-07

531 11 81-93

53112 21-06
531 11 81-93—Q 740 43 09-00

740 44 04-00 (x2)

, |

531 12 14-02
725 63 27-51 (x4)
740 43 07-00

531 11 93-41 721 42 58-00

531 11 90-99
531 11 90-98

ConstructionParts.con 89

531 12 20-87 531 11 90-45

720 12 65-50




G DIMAS WS-355. Track 1.2m, 2.0m, 2.2m, Mouting Bracket & Coupling Link

531 11 91-52 (x4) 1.2m
531 11 91-52 (x6) 2.0m

531 11 91- 2
O o, BHS-634-4289
725 53 64-01 (x6) 2.0m
725 53 64-01 (x7) 2.2m

Constrick

! /\531 12 21-11
1 725 53 64-01 (xd4) "\ 5311191-83 (x4)
“
= ] & | 0 °
- d TTe e
]} \0
L
b 531 11 92-06 (x4)
| G
531 12 20-63 (x2)
> - 5311220-44 (x4) 1.2m
531 12 20-43 (x4) 2.0m
531 12 21-25 (x4) 2.2m
531 12 21-50
I - Y
ConstructionPants.com

531 11 91-83

531 11 92-02

B

531 11 93-50 (x28) 1.2m
0 531 11 93-50 (x44) 2.0m
|-e9——531 11 93-50 (x48) 2.2m

[o

53112 20-28 1.2m
53112 20-27 2.0m
53112 21-24 2.2m

*531 11 30-44 (std.)

740 43 07-00 (x2) ——— **531 11 31-95 (1" US/CAN)

Vv

*531 12 21-20

53112 20-70 (x2) **531 12 24-53

53112 21-211.2m
53112 21-22 2.0m

53112 21-23 2.2m *725 64 49-51

**531 11 94-08




Mounting bracket Universial
H compl. 531 11 32-00

ConstructionParts.com 888-634-4289

531 12 24-54

- <Y
531 11 94-18 531 11 92-03 (x4) ‘\\

N,
A

720 13 65-51 (x2)
531 11 94-20

720 50 (x4) (6 ( @‘\s\\\ &

7

% 53112 24-55

531 12 24-59 l A

75

531 11 93-64 (x2)

531 12 23-57 (x4
(\ 531 12 24-60 (x2)
(Q5311191-83

12 24-
COI’]StI‘UCtIOI‘Iis ES CO LI 0 531 11 91-83 '(

f(r((((,(,,( 732 25 22-71

53112 24 58
@ )— 531 11 94-18

*Measure rod complete 531 11 32-24

531 11 90-95 (x4)

ConstructionParts:sconr«— 888%




I Bladeguard guide compl. 531 11 31-99 ‘\\,.
531 11 94-14 (x2) D

- X |
ConstructionParts.com 88 6;-554_31422 9,

531 11 94-13 (x2) A %:-a\ &
531 12 14-68 (x4) | &° @&
531 11 94-25 (x4) — ~ & &
725 53 70-01 (xd) 531 11 94-16 (x2) —5 - G,

531 12 23-43 (x2)

725 63 37-51 (x2) %\ %

- \/
I’I’
O
(g2
M’
53112 21-78

734 11 52-01 (x2)

732 25 16-01 (x2)

531 11 92-12 (x2) —,
734 11 52-01 (x2)

Z —53112 21-93

T
|

725 53 79-01 (x2)

House complete 531 11 31-98

Guide wheel lower compl. 531 11 31-96 I 53112 21-84
1

onParts.com 8886

738 22 02-24

735 31 33-10 531 12 23-38

531 12 21-87




Bladeguard compl. ~
J 800mm 531 12 22-15 5311193-53 (x2)

531 11 94-13
1000mm 531 12 22-88 531 12 22-44
1240mm 531 12 23-61 725 53 66-01 (x2)
Construction%& n 8 8 8 =6 3oler dhedidh B

. 800mm 531 12 22-49
1000mm 531 12 22-96
1240mm 531 12 23-69

725 53 68-01 (x2)
531 12 22-39 (x2)
531 12 22-40

531 11 93-26 (x2) — 53112 22-43

531 11 93-53 (x2)

531 12 22-45 (x4)
72 531 11 93-53 (x4)

v,

&

@

531 12 23-52

725 53 68-01 (x4)

531 12 22-39 (x4)

@

)

eo 93526.(X4))

531 12 21-96 (x2)

725 53 70-01 (x4) /

531 11 91-65 (x11)

53112 23-52

53112 22-43

Outer side, left compl.
800mm 531 12 22-50
1000mm 531 12 23-03
1240mm 531 12 23-76

531 11 94-15 (x2) @ 531 12 22-44

725 63 70-51 (x2)

%

®

725 ﬁon

*531 12 23-49

*531 12 23-45 Splash guard compl.




Flush blade guard compl.
800mm 531 12 22-53
1000mm 531 12 23-12
1240mm 531 12 24-16

ConstructionParts

Outer side, right compl.
800mm 531 12 22-55
1000mm 531 12 23-15
1240mm 531 12 24-19

K

Edge list 3,3 Meter
531 11 94-35

53112 16-11 (x2)

531 11 92-18 (x2) ’é

‘(ﬂg,(
e

Constrtu

531 12 21-96 (x2)

531 11 94-26 (x3)

531 11 94-26 (x3)

531 11 94-13

725 53 66-01 (x2)

531 12 22-76 (x2)

725 53 68-01 (x4)

@
@y

1

725 53 66-01 (x2)

4-4289

53112 22-43

531 11 93-53 (x2)

531 12 22-45
,/5% 531 11 93-53

K
©

531 12 23-52

531 11 93-53

531 12 22-45

Outer side, left compl.

800mm 531 12 22-56
1000mm 531 12 23-17

88-634-4289




L ONLY Bladeguard and Flush cut guard 1240mm
531 11 94-32 (x2)

“4289..,

ConstructionParts.com. 888

=

X

]

ConstructionParts.com

531 12 23-88 (x2)

731 43 20-01 (x2)

531 11 92-49 (x2)
531 11 93-26 (x2)

|
|
|
ConstructionPart#.com -634-4289
|
|
|

531 12 21-69 (x2)

725 63 68-51 (x2)




	DIMAS WS 355
	Description



